Department of 0 9705 07—

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ) 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

August 28, 1996

Ms. Lucille M. Matthews
President )

One Price Dry Cleaning
9841 Glades Road

Boca Raton, Florida 33428

Dear Ms. Matthews:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

%@

Dotty DilfZz, Chizfég/
Bureau of Air Mohitoring

and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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. TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: anviuaL S COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [
UMEMN: [0 50 TIME OUT: [l 230 ARS D2 O Z 90 2 2
TYPE OF FACILITY: r>7f\/ © (Cleaen ,‘w% -

FACILITY NAME:_. /%’LZ Price '73«/ Clo ay DATE._S5~//~F T
FACILITY LocATION:_ 2 &~ 4/ (=lades R '

~ BocA-RAToN , L. 5342 5 .
RESP@NSIBLE orriciar: Ko bewit Matthons PHONE NUMBER: .5/ — 4445 o s

[ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
 compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submined to the ir‘.S.DCC.ZOF. ,Y:S[j Noféq
1 )& O
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M a~C)\ X

V prommme)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % (/i

/ (Pl ase Prmt) ?9 — Z -7
— 0 /¢
Nb“ECTORSSlCN,\TUR/) l/ G Lo PHONE NUMBER:" /(;

A 1T



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS M}
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Y
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL }( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0770362 pate;_ 31~ ?7 TMEIN: /0750 TIME OUT: (1130
FACILITY NAME: /@\,@ px (e _Btsﬁ & e/éf/m o
FACILITY LOCATION: Cf 59 4‘/ G [a (LQ/_S 72/57

Leca fleten, 5L 32428
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /< 0527( 7 Mq“f/[eLJ)PHONE #5 55

CONTACT NAME: _ ) PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION B - i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup B
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit .- o

HPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION - —_— A ' R o ﬁﬂ R
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ 0 Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum
A, :
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source -a
dry-to-dry only, x <140 galfyr . dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr o
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr o transfer only, X <200 gal/yt } ' ,
- both types,x<140gallyr - . = "o bothtypes,x< 140 gal/yr B ' |
(constructed before 12/9/91) 77 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source ‘K
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 oaI/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification M ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate ¢classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the prece ing 12 months by this dry cl c:mmg
- facility was Ooauons %h/ Lo G 74\// 7/7

lof> Revised 9/15/97




[PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? JIZ{DN aN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /Z§ aN aw/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at -
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /Z§ ON ONnva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _ ]
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN/Z(M/
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - | 1
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Prbceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped thh a refngerated condenser
{complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be équi;;ped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22,1993 , D e

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equlpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A, Has the responsible ofﬁcnal of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? e _‘)Z/CIN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \;enting system?

Y CIN ClN/A

(V3)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ) ZZ]Y oN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /CZ& QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ’ i
condenser exceeded 45°F? aN Ona
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' Y QN

20f53 _ Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? v ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ON Own/a

Is the terhperatdre differ;:ntial erq;al- ;0 or greater than 20° F? /Z{ ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equxpoed with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON /A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm’7 e - Qy ON }'2</A H

4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, . . _ L J
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : _ : Qy ON 1A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) w1th mdlvxdual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . .

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

/D{ ON ON/A

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fo]lq}v@ng:"_;

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/'m 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? /& ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON JdN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON [AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Z§ ON ON/A
Problem corrected? | JZ(Y' QN an/
8. b«‘(ain}ained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNPQ:

RS T— ORI raoa

50fS5 : Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaj *
inspection? / QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) ' Y N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves

/214 aN OnA

Door gaskets and seating

/G/ aN QWA

Pumps 9{ N Qw/a

)zﬁ 0N ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

)z/cm aNna -~ o

Muck cookers

Qy ON ,r:aN//A
siis 7 avoNaNal| -

ay ON }aﬁ/A
/ca{ ON Onva

Cartridge filter housings /Q’(DN aw/A

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts_)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) ) : /Q/
Use of direct-reading instrumeﬁt_aﬁon &lD/PID/@anrirﬁetﬁc tubes) - - o . ' ‘j H\/
Halogen leak detector . ' V i B LZ/ I‘)\ ﬁ/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: =~ _V : - B 'I: N/A f
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations ina rangé of 0-500 ppm? - ay C]N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use - B o | 4 o
(PID/FID only)? _ _ Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy oN

d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? f‘,-‘,’CIY C}NH v

avon

/4//’/ 7‘%4/

Resp@l\vofflm.al' 8 Signature
241 —77

Date of Lnspection

Mevih Qese .

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

e. Verified for accumcv bv use of duplxcate samples (calonmemc onlv)")

RS SIS

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

%U/%%&Aﬁé‘

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

f‘ (/ GZDM

Inspector’s Signacure

4 of 5 Ravised 9/13/97



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes -NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area/(((]/[ 1

——

2. Disposal of Water from Water Sepamtor using approved evaporator /(]/[ 1
- or contracted Wastewater service /[/]/ [ 1]

50f5 .




% ~ RECEIVED

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  MAY 121997
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Bureau of A Monitorin
g

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuaL X[ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] & Meklngpwerron [

TIMEMN:_[R >3 O TiMEouT,_ (2 @85 AIRSIDE: () 990 2462
TYPE OF FACILITY: (\D Ty Clean t’*\%n
FACILITY NAME: @V\L Py CQ— Dzry C/éﬁ/nm«ﬂ)m DATEJX.,97
FACILITY LOCATION: 755 4~/ lade s Roa d

Bo (2 /Zé?frg% FL 23y g2 % |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ko bewx t  Maothed 5 PHONE NUMBER: )~ FEsq

ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
14
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESD NO[ }<
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . C{/‘ g— 7 ?

2/ Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C

(Please Prmt)
(2 Do - 39)0
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE PHONE NUMBER:

Prce [ or [ Ravised 10/96 N
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Percbloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

» . e
e Va-re (Fur cxamplc. p!am name or number):

Hazmdous Wiste Generator Identification Number

FLD 951030838

4. Facility Locetion:

Sneeu\ddrcss g 1/ C&.Abt-b?D

CouﬂW"'P Zip Code; 33’42&
AT km.J“L &m{
?m mﬁa“vﬁmﬁww e |

42!& it e 0@ 5@2’

Ay . il B i

6. Name and Title of Regponsible Official:

M.

Responsible Official
esponsible Cfficial Mailing Address:
Organization/T irm:

Street Address: 9244/ L ADES —E) .
Ciry: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Cfficia: Telephone Number:
| _

Telephone: (m) s g5 Fax: (&7 { )(/g'{{ gg‘ﬁ{'

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Officizl)

$. Name aud Titie of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

M artisess R Mk ez

T0 Facility Conta:t Address,

Street Address %‘// C? LADES E cod
City; Coun Zi 1§
_L_:&.Aﬁ Kaczs > '_D I{m.u i K2 %

71, Facility Contas rTelepﬁ)nc Number:

Telephone: f'L. o 5_,’ ‘73 ?,. Fax: ( ) )
RECEIVED
‘AU 1 2 199
DEP Form No_ 62.213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ouirenrr =f Al Monitoring

Effective: 6.25.9¢ )
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Fuellity Informetion

PAGE

B2TE R

1.(8) Provide the information beiow for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was inswlled, if applicsble.

Type of Machine

?

T

Date
Machine
Initialty

1D [Purchased

Date
Controi
Device

Installed
ek

1D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ale
Machine
Initially
Purchased

2]

Date
Control
Device
Instalied

Example 6] 0ROCT-$3 13NOV.D3 42 08-DEC-9!

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dty-to-Dry Unit

(1Y w/ ref. condenser 1

- - /LMy S

{3) w/ carbon adsorber

(N w/no wm.yols

[Wuhcr Uait

{4y w/ 1o condensar '#

{(FY W/ ctrbon ndiorber

{8} w/ no controls

@et Unit

i’) w/ ref condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

9Y w/ no controls

{Reclnimer Uinit

{10y w! ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon sdsoroer

{12) w/ no comrels +

(5) Conwol devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(¢} No control devices are required to be instalied [__ - _]

2{8) What was the tota! quantity of perchiaroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

LMo __ Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [___1 months

Check why it is less than 12 months; New owner: (] New store: {___) Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117

(Indicate with an "X". Select one clagsification only.)
Existing small area source [, ] ‘New small area source

Exsting large ares source [ __J New large arca source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Pape 14 of 16

L]

.J



A/ 26/ 1996 06 5L ARREHOROEAR 'BEST AVAILABLE COPY

FAGE

M-I

CnT oI TEL 14 BTG COI

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 'l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

i lar ure
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated eondenser | g‘_l

New small ares sQUrce
Refrigerated condenser | )

New IArge areR SUIEE -
Refrigersted condenser [___\é}

5. A faciliry which contains non-exempt emissions units shiall not be eligible to use the geners! permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.330, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hor water generating uniis on-stte (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boler HP or less). and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of natwral gas curtaliment
during which propane or fuel ol containing no more than one peFcent sulfur (s fired.

A1 I8 400 100 Wl gEmenming oS exempt ()

No such unity on-site L]
1 0 I
Check sli | i : .
WEs which are r2quired to be kept on-site in aecordance with the requirements of this gevenal ,
{n) Purchase recsipts and solvent pPurchases ‘ permit:
2 Leak deveetion inspection and repajr L\.J/
[Af” FofrieTreed v e ——— r [
Starn. ‘
tart-up Shutdow, nalfy )
) r i
iICtion plan L
DEPp g,
O No_63.5
flective. 6.25.04 ! 3'90("3?)

Poge 13 or,,

K3



Slgae we:s.  aopoosoenen  BEST AVAILABLE COPY FUGE
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o

Surrander of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

f_..J  Thereby surrender all existing aiy permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

- s, e rtma

-~

/

I

L [ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form,

Responsible Official Certification

o IT o TEL B Ho3E TaT

1 the undersigned am ihe responsible official, as defined in Par1 1] of this form, of the faciliyy addressed in
this motification. I hereby certlfy. based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, thot the
starements made in thiy notification aré true, accurate and complete. Further. I agree to operale and
mairtain the air potlutan emissions wnits and air pollution control equipmen: described above so as to
comply with all ierms and conditions of this general permit as set forth (n Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptl notife the Department of any changes 1o the information contained in this notification.

S S oy
/i{géf 2’/ L &

Date’ -

DEP Form Wa. 62-213 900(2) Page 160l 16
Effective: 6-25-96

-
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AT o LEAMIERS I /uc.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Dus sz«cf, Dz CLEAAJ«IL[C-;

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

GLD 95103 0808

Facility Location

Street Address: 81, / é LADES ’Z_D

City: "30 CA ?A_fou | County’/) 3 : Zip Code: 33 b/l&

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Z-uccu—e’_ M . ﬂ%&ﬁ‘ﬂf WS - —Eés INE LT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:  §84/l CraDes ’B) .

City: County: '_P Zip Code:

73;& //ZA@ W AL /BEA:CH 73478

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) =

S 5T g5 1) 58 - 25Y |
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
/ &&:‘/ ! \/Z ATTHE WL S /?Mu"r /\/L&uka £R

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: %"// G? LADES ’ZD

City: County: ) Zip Code:

Boen. Kz e [Sencn 53178

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

S ST s
‘AUE 1 2 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Priraatt '-f Kir Monitoring

| g



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit /

(1) w/ ref. condenser v’ bf-Alov-93

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ! }
(c) No control devices are required to be installed |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ L/.ZO | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source |
Existing large area source l_\{]/ New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser | / ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source L,
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more thar’lo%percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

N

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

N

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

=

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT )
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

‘AIRSID#O??Ogé?/DATE-@’((/?() Em 2530 IIME 0UT: oS
mcnmy v _One [arice <®’D'\/ C/éam:’nﬂ_\
FACILITY LOCATION: 754/ GT qdes f:\)dqd

Boca :Qa‘ﬁw*n}. FL 234 2%

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate sox)
i, Eudsung facility nodfied DARM by 3/1/98

2. bew facility notfied DARM 30 days prior 0 starup

DD‘%_

I |

ailed o aculy DARM 0 use general parmir

wi
g
o
Ci
I
=
=
~d

—

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

| Facility indicated on notification form. that itis:
(chack appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New smmall area source- a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dr'/-uo dry only, x<140 gal/vr
transfer only, x<20C gal/yt transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both, rynes, x<i4d zalfyr both types, x<140 gzl
(constructed tefore 12/9/91) {constructad on or afier 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source [X
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galjyr dry-to-dry cnly, 140<x<2, 100 galiT
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galyr transter only, 200<x<1,800 galyt
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/vw
(constructed before 12/9/91) (corstructed orn cr after 12/9/91)

This is a cerrect facility classification XY - an

If no, please check the appropriate classificadon:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaming.
facility was &) O gallons.

Laofd Reavised 10/28/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

2.

o)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in dghty sealed and impervious containers? %ﬁ“\[ an
Examining the containers for leakage? v AN
Closing and securing machine doors except during leading/unleading? Y ON
Drznnmg cartridgs Slters in their housing.or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? &/ aN
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rados and steam pressure for carben adsorker

beds according to the manufacturer’s specificadons? Oy aw MA

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

N3

()

L

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has beea checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check z2ppropriate Qoxes)

Equipped all machines with the apgropnaie vent controls? ﬂ‘[ aN

Equipped dry-to-drvy machines with a clescd-loop vaper venting system? ,/di.’ AN awa

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
coundenser upon opening the doSt? ?62/\'\ Ay QN AN/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the cutler exhaust strezm of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly basis? &) Ke/} '\L—o kga/{) ﬁz Cord S QY %

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ;
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /¢(
avy N

verifying that.the coolant had’z‘.;;cctzmpletely hargz?
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B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturs on the outlet side of the concenser located ,
on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and drysr machines on a }Ke:&dy basis? , : DYQ%N
7. Measured and recarded the washer exhaust temperaturs atéﬂxsef—?ﬁ
inlet and outlet weekly? ay @n
Is the temperature differental equal to or greater than 20° F? ay PN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON %N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy an 9\( N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring '
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bead, contraction,
or expansion; and downsueam from no other inlet? Oy an Zﬁ’/A
5. Equipped traasfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ' a
condenser coils? Ay aN gmuv/a
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tmes? ay am EN/A

E

ART V: RECORDEKEEPING REQUIRENMENTS

-
3.

(o]

~Noo

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling moathly averages of perc consumpdon?
Maintained leak detection jnspection) and repair rai/orts for the following:
a. docurnentation o?ggs repaired w/in 24 l’LI'SV.gOQr', P L Cov d«

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy)
Maintained ekhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports? -

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

A

ggy sy

v
-ééY an |
ay ON'%T/A |

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspecton?

me——
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2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible afficial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacss) L(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) )2]/
Odor (noticeable perc odar)
Use of direct-reading insuumentatioa (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a &N/ Al
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equjpmenf: |
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? Qy ON___N/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy an__N/A
_c. Inspected for leaks and qbvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an_N/A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? A ' ' Qy anN__N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN__ N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? i aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fitdngs, .
couplings, and valves _ ¢Y an Muck coakers , 94 -QN_ N 1 A
Door gaskets and seating ) dy an Stills ay GN—XNr A
Filter gaskets and seating ?fY aN Exhaust dampers ay 'i]NAN1 A
i
Pumps : (?4' aw iverger vak % ay CIN% A
Solvent tanks and containers g({ aN z_oE dge ﬁlce housings QON__NWA
Warter separators BZ{Y aw

Rl T, WW@/@S §8/- 557 ~HEE
” Qameof i?sponsxble Official (Sigature) Nere of Res hle OfF Epa— o

/?\/GLW@A : _4-Z- 9

Tnspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofInspchon
N E b ((— -8
Inspector's Signature A;}proxjmare Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: ' Dry Cieaning Machine & Storage area [;,? [ND]
: ‘ Waste area [ I 1
Spotting area Sealed [74 [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ]
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water [ ] [)q
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

/

- AIRS ID#0990362 R E C E ’ v E D

’ MATTCO CLEANERS II INC
{ LUCILLE M MATTHEWS

f9841 GLADES ROAD FEB P {998

BOCA RATON FL 33428

L Bureay of Air Mom'toring
Mobile Sourceg “

Do NOT Remave Label

P
Annual Reporting Period: _ \//ku LMJZ‘/ 19 98 10 | r& LS REL 19 98

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapc¢e with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: '

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the re:sponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in thi
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, ”
td

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year JSor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year fpr transfer or combination Sacilities.

Signature Dfic

RESPONSIBLE bFFICIAL: =Y M /U(G"/#E_ILLS

Name (Please Print)

*This fqnn is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requjremenfs It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - .
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
ltmem_ fO 22 TIMEOUT: /0. SO AIRS (0% Bt © 990362
ATvpEOFFACILITY: DY Clean)r— o

FaCILTY NaME:_ (AL Poice “\D{7’ Clean paTE: 6-19—9 &

FACILITY LOCATION: q g 4/ & (C(CLZ A a
Rocrr RA72v0 , F C VY >e

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rp boy t MQWS PHONE NUMBER: -5/ — ¢§/ S~

! Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘ E[ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
! discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

QLECE IxﬁEB
[\ =y oy Sy a :

JUL 151598
COMMENTS: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec‘tor. YESD NO[Q<
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M /%g

% 1/ (ApprOtZzate) /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ ) o KSN(
. ,/'Cgk? (Please Print) D
s 3 [’;L _— - & 0]
INSPECTOR’S SICNATURE:% PHONE NUMBER:__ 95 0 — > /

— . e N e A

I



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT WMJ
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION .= O '

s o ©F TOU 2 pare: 6’49’? S/Tnvmm; 00 20 tveour: (9150
raciiry nave: (I 2. P (€ %\/ Clean
FACILITY LOCATION: ?? é/' J G\‘ (QCI)/Q« Q@M

Boch RATON, FL 23429
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : R [4) AQ i Mgﬁ% ewaone:  F 5/ ’—4/’g5 )

CONTACT NAME: o PHONE:

| PART ;' NOTIFICATION

{ (check appropriate box) i :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - _ Q

T ————— ‘- - e ) .

HPA_RT XX: CLASSYFICATION ' | H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0 No notification form '
(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :

1. Existing small area source -a 2. New 'small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca source a 4. New large area source 5(
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1 800 gallyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . 3253{ ON  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanUty of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 30 O gallons. %’ﬂ/ ?7 7
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| [PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS )

I Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ]F
! (check appropriate boxes)
| , :
1 1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON ON/A 1
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' /D’f ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,Gi( aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at |
least 24 hours prior to disposal? gy aN anN/a

W

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

— ——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
' T ay aN gﬁJ/A
In Part IT-A: ‘

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn‘ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed priq_r_ to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all n.ew sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) l
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ’ ,Z{ ON

| 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? /@{ ON ONA ﬁ

: 3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awa)' from the
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON OwA

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
1 condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? }21([ ON
|
J 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
‘ condenser exceeded 45°F? )Zl{ ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
/Lz( Y ON

;
J verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?
/
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. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? *

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?-

. Assufed that Lhc sampling porton the carbon adsorber c;.haust for measuring

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracUon
or cxpansion' and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equxpped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

)zﬁcm

,ZI/Y ON ON/A

Qy ON /ﬂNIA

Qy ON AN/A

Qy anN %I/A

H PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3

. AN I -

2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired whin 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

i

A o

@ an

ﬂY aN aN/A

/Q{Y ON ON/A
Oy ON @AN/A

Y ON ON/A

gﬁ aON ON/A

Qy aN }ZﬂI/A

30of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ,G/GN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves /é’ ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON QQA
Door gaskets and seating 524 ON ON/A Stills [Z& ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating (O/Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy N Q@A
Pumps dy aN aN/A Diverter valves - ;2( aN aNa
Solvent tanks and containers F{Y ON 4ON/A Canridgé filter housings )2{ ON ON/A
Water separators = &Y ON ON/A |
4. Which method of dctection is.\;:;:ed by'thc responsible official? .
Visxjx'al examination (condcns‘.ed solvent on exterior surfaces) . /El/
Physical detection (airflow fc_it through gaskets) | /B/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ) JZ/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) }1/"]/ 2
Halogen leak detector _ . ‘ P/i\}/ e
Ifusin‘g ;lirecf-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmenti ,I'ZKI/A'
a. Capaﬁle of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY GNE
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
- (PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? aQy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
|

Responsible Official”’s Name : -
(Please Print) Off¥cial’s Signature

RV (Chotd.. (- 19- 3§

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

BARRY bl ey LT

Date of Inspection

» T 999

; : n .
Inspector’s Signature App;ox1mate Date of Next I‘nspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes NO

1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area V{ []
Waste area [/{ 1

Spotting area Sealed ,[/f [ ]

2. D:sposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [/f []
' or contracted Wastewater service [ /] [ ]

;@7 len pret= O7 T
(Sart Qﬁféww |
Litle wet Q@nf‘ww Stacs on
U)(xlf Usked to ﬂ%e}a ot clein

MW%WM’
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
MATTCO CLEANERS II INC

AIRS ID#0990362 R E C E ’ v E D
"LUCILLE M MATTHEWS &

9841 GLADES ROAD | FEB 2 1998

BOCA RATON FL 33428

Bureau of 4
Ir Monitor;
& Mobile Soyrpes S

Do NOT Remove Label

— P g
Annual Reporting Period: ‘ \/kL/Ll LJZ‘/ 19 yTO f& CEM }Z&Z 19 5% ’

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

IA
Exact period of non-compliance; from to ((\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: < Lo &
, TS g ¢ "
@2 - 7~
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2o ~ é
. - % % °
%, g <€

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken At-o achieve compliance: T

.Method used to demonstrate compliance: ) N

As t.he re:spomible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that th é"StaIeme nes made in thi
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual comumptié}{fbf perchloroethyle}i;:solvem, s

1or based upo ;|
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons.per year [ pon purchase receipts,

r transfer or.combination Sacilities.

B

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z}’M'L/{G/WE‘L{S :

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your:ann
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERYUT

o i INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION []
rTIMEIN: /0: 35 TIMEOUT:__/Q: 55 AIRS ID#:__ 05 90362

TYPE OF FACILITY: Zz_}/ Chanin g

FACILITY NAME: Ot _T21a Doy Clonal DATE. 3/ Jor
FACILITY LOCATION: 9%/ Gindes &ad 77

. Bowa_Lated F 83Y/28
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: lfau’y mattha s

PHONE NUMBER: 45/ - 4¥5S

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance .
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o T
5 ®
e 5 O
% o, . Fm
6B T e
Ty o
E}y :é: [N m
5 o
[} =
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliadce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Magch 2007
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___

Jeflee f i i

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ﬁ sy -Dmru't

PHONE NUMBER: 335- 3070 ¥7 #.39

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - O

RE-INSPECTION g

AIRS ID#: OFF026R DATE: 3'//’(;//0@ TIMEIN: J0¢35  TIMEOUT:_[O: 55
FACILITY NAME: One TRIG DBy Clonn
FACILITY LOCATION: 9945/ Giades Road

Do Ratod €] B33H2Y

Y5) ~ H¥55.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ,(/nse/ Matiheds PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART1: NOTIFICATION ] ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION ' | “

Facility indicated on notification form that itis: { No notification form
(check appropriate box) £ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . :
1. Existing small area source {a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source X 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification XY aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was el gallons. maece 95 b Maech 600

——
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-—

[LPART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

1.

ENEETINN

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂY ON On/a

Examining the containers for leakage? ®Wy ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? R{Y ON
Draining caﬁridgc filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬂY anN OnN/a
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

' Qy OnN MNA

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

HrPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1

P

1.

3]

n Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
rior {0 September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been chccked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

a

Equipped all machines with the approprfate vent controls? %Y ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? RYY ON anN/a

Equipped the condenser with a diverzer valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Wy ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y UN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : ' “ﬂiY aON anN/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Ef

' Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

——m— —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \ﬁ"{ UnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? MY UN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? MY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay 0N MN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON XMN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations js at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _ )
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - ay UN ka/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? ay ON AIN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON YAN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Wy ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ?Y UN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks rebaired w/in 24 hrs? or; }ZI'Y ON UN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ﬂQY UN ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay on XN/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? CI.Y UN ‘QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY UN

7. Maintained deviation reports? iy an awna

Problem corrected? ~ ﬂY 0N ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? “Qy ON ﬁN/A
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: e

—

1.

2.

Secondary Containment for': Dry Cleéning Machine & Storage area [X]

Yes

Waste area [x1
Spotting area Sealed  -[x]

5

—_— e

Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [ ]

or contracted Wastewater service [ ] D(]

O §nk4/ Ll ?'d“ wp —i-Lo, wAste siudss .

)
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— E A | \

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS .

1. Does the responsible official conducta’weekly (for small solirces, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? v4% anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves WYy ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON XN/A
Door gaskets and seating ®Y ON On/A Stills ®Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ky ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay an gN/A
Pumps WY aN anN/a Diverter valves &Yy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ®y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings YAY ON 0ON/A
Water separators ®Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .=~ M
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) X
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' 4
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) : X na
Halogen leak detector ' X1 Aln
1f ﬁéing'direct—feading instrumentation, is the equipment: XIN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
A//;é./ /(4 MA:"#/ THEW.S \//J(
Responsible Official’s Name /Reskﬁrf\)éible Official’s
(Please Print) '
Séflery D K 3/b/ou '
Inspector’s Name (Please Pnnt) Date of’lnsp’ection

.~

/)w, _ B maech oo/

ector’s Signdture : Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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US Postal Service’ Cp

Receint for Certified Mail

10 AIRS ID # 099 :
036 :
LUCILLE M MATTHEWS 2001AG ;

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANER
9841 GLADES ROAD >
BOCA RATON FL 33428

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

f Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

xT T

|
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECiTION ’

B Complete items 7, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received

by (Please Ejint Cfear
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ/v/f/fy @IV; ()

B Print your name and address on the reverse C.si 7 ( 7 f
so that we can return the card to you. - Signature \ /D ¢
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, x%ﬁ Agent

or on the front if space permits. . ] Addressee|

. D. Is delivery afidess different from item 12 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ) If YES,e&er preliviry a%&sz bvﬁ E @0

AIRS 1D # 0990362001AG

10 !
LUCILLE M MATTHEWS ’ JUN |
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS : 1 3 ZUL

9841 GLADES ROAD ‘ » ]

BOCA RATON FL 33428 3. senvice TYBUreau of Air Monitoring ]

K Centified Ma, MBEHereSotiibes |

) O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
<1000 Oboo ©003.| 527 0329 O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. |
‘ : 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes |
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
l PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-59-M-1789 [r




Complete items 'f, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990362
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS

LUCILLE M MATTHEWS
9841 GLADES ROAD

ECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. &[J Delivery l

C. Signature |
X’Q&h ] Addressee

BOCA RATON FL 33428

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 L1 Yes ‘
3. Service Type }

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article*Number (éoZ from service fabel)

2.35¢

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
102595-99-M-1789 |
!

US Postal Service

Z 333 kL7 151

Receipt for Certified Malil

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[Sem to

9841 GLADES ROAD

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
LUCILLE M MATTHEWS

BOCA RATON FL 33428

AIRS ID # 0990362

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

} PS Form 3800, April 1995
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”_TsvﬁﬁTURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side" o

)
b
|

; SENDER:
s Completeritems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
1 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: /‘\

) AIRS ID # 0250974
NEW GRANELLO DRY CLEANERS\__/
SERGIO RODRIGUEZ

379 GRANELLOW AVENUE

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

4a. ;)'ncle bebgoz /7¢

4b. Service Type
[ Reqgistered ('(:'enified
O Express Mail O "msured

I3 Retum Receipt for Merchandige |J COD

7. Date of Delivery é l

5. Received By (Print Name)

6. S| na (Addressee

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

% e’
PS Forryf 38 1%, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

. P 1?4 052 17k (
“ \[{\\
us Post?l Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail

9841 GLADES ROAD

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intamational Mail (See.ravarsa)

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
LUCILLE M MATTHEWS

BOCA RATON FL 33428

AIRS ID # 0990362

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Raestricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

, April 1995

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800

—
)
)
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v

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

j

SENDER: .
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
‘mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

card to you.

| also wish to receive the

following services (for an
sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fes):

= Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
it.
I\everriltlgl'nstum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number -
AIRS ID # 0990362 Z 337) (e Q o 34‘

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

LUCILLE M MATTHEWS O Registered Certified
9841 GLADES ROAD [ Express Mail O Insured
BOCA RATON FL 33428 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery ﬁ,/ / ;

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

—_—

8. Addressee’s Address [Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Recelipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1o2595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
LUCILLEM MATTHEWS
9841 GLADES ROAD

BOCA RATON FL 33428

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees- | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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AIRS ID # 0990362




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RF.CEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

|
. |
|
|
|

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Name (Please 'Pri t Clearly) {to be completed py mailer) ++ O qo 32 @ 2
Lucitle M A theros el Aa

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

City, State, ZIP+4

| 7000 0LO0 0021 k527 0239

PS Form 3800, July 1999 See Reverse for Instructions
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail /See reversa)
AIRS ID # 0990362

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
LUCILLE M MATTHEWS
9841 GLADES ROAD

BOCA RATON FL 334238

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995
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